Basic earnings per share

Profit attributable to common
stock holders of the parent

 $ 420,152  72,600  $ 5.79

Diluted earnings per share

Assumed conversion of all
dilutive potential common
stocks

 －  54

Profit attributable to
common stock holders plus
assumed conversion of all
dilutive potential common
stocks

 $ 420,152  72,654  $ 5.78

If the Company may settle the obligation by cash, by issuing shares, or by a

combination of both cash and shares, the remuneration or profit sharing bonus

to employees which will be settled in shares should be included in the

weighted average number of shares outstanding in the calculation of diluted

EPS if the shares have a dilutive effect. The number of shares is estimated by

dividing the employee bonus amount in stock by the closing price of the

common shares at the end of the reporting period (after considering the

dilutive effect of dividends). When calculating the diluted earnings per share

49

before the resolution of the employee bonus or appropriation of stock bonus

to employees in the following year, the dilutive effect of the stock bonus shall

be taken into account.

(13) Net Sales

  2015  2014

Sale of goods  $   5,921,897  $   5,343,400

Sale of processing  304  591

Total  $   5,922,201  $   5,343,991

(14) Other non-operating income and expenses

1. Other income

   2015  2014

Interest income  $   2,871  $   2,706

Impairment (reversal gain) of PPE  2,188  2,170

(gain) on disposal of PPE  (4,290)  (950)

Net currency exchange gain  14,854  782
Others  35,828  16,243

Total  $   51,451  $   20,951

B. Finance costs

  2015  2014

Interest expense (loans)  $   24,456  $   23,782

Total  $   24,456  $   23,782

(15) Additional information on expenses by nature and employee benefit expense:

  2015

  Operating costs
Operating
expenses

 Total

Employee benefit expenses  $   262,482  $   115,596  $   378,078

Wages and salaries  220,719  102,957  323,676

Labor and health
insurance expenses

 23,777  7,515  31,292

Pension and severance
expenses

 5,155  3,710  8,865

Other personnel expenses-
food expenses

 12,831  1,414  14,245

Depreciation  252,316  8,808  261,124

Amortization  145  6,300  6,445

  2014

  Operating costs
Operating
expenses

 Total

Employee benefit expenses  $   236,614  $   105,883  $   342,497

Wages and salaries  199,949  94,561  294,510

50

Labor and health
insurance expenses

 19,234  6,257  25,491

Pension and severance
expenses

 5,676  3,668  9,344

Other personnel expenses-
food expenses

 11,755  1,397  13,152

Depreciation  253,727  8,469  262,196

Amortization  47  6,332  6,379

The total number of employees for the Group in 2015 and 2014 was 786 and 799, respectively.

7. Related party transactions

(1). Names and relationships with the Group

Name of related party  Relationship with the Group

Huang Chin-San  Chairman of the parent company

Huang Hsieh Mei-Yun
Spouse of the chairman of the parent

company

Huang Ho-Chun  Director of the parent company

BEAUTY EXPRESS CO.
Deemed related party of the parent

company

(2)  Significant transactions and balances with related parties:

a. Purchases: None.

b. Sales: